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Optical fiber Installations

PAUF-100D Series

MODEL PAUF-110D PAUF-115D PAUF-120D PAUF-125D PAUF-130D PAUF-140D PAUF-155D PAUF-170D

REF. 8002 8003 8004 8005 8006 8007 8008 8009

Cable length 10 meters 15 meters 20 meters 25 meters 30 meters 40 meters 55 meters 70 meters

Manufacturing material ABS

Degree of protection IP44

Dimensions 115 x 80 x 21 mm

Plastic material UL 94 V-0 (Flammability safety standard)

Colour White (RAL9003)

Adapters 2 x SC/APC

Accessories 2x M3 screw and plug + 2x Fusion protectors

SC/SC Adaptaters

Fibre type SM

Polished APC

Dust protection Hinged lid with spring

2-fiber tight cable G657A2-LSZH CFA-002D

Number of fibers 2

Core diameter and 
cladding

9 / 125 µm (124.8 ±0,7)

Tight-fitting fiber cover

Diameter 850 µm ±50 µm

Material LSZH

Colour Green, red

Outer cover

Outer diameter 4 ±0.2 mm

Thickness 0.8 mm ±0.05 mm

Material LSZH -FR

CPR Dca-s2, d2, a2

Colour Ivory RAL 1015

Interior protection Aramids

SC Connectors

Connector type SC

Polished APC

Connection type Polished

IL insertion loss 0.2 dB

User terminal box with 2 ports+pigtail connectorized at one end

• Pigtail specially designed for FTTH infrastructures. 

• Includes a user terminal box with SC/SC APC connectors and adapters. 

• The cable used is of the type CFA-002D with two adjusted fibres and tensile strength >450 N.

• Available in different lengths: 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 55 and 70 m of cable outside.

• Pull-box packaging

CFA-002D (8039)
Cable 2 tightened optical fibers 
G657A2-LSZH

aramids

tight fiber
outer cover

CPR
Dca

PAUF 1xxD


